
 

 1

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 

 

 

 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 

 
 
MARICOPA COUNTY LIBERTARIAN 
PARTY, 
 
                                  Petitioners, 
 
vs. 
 
HELEN PURCELL, Maricopa County 
Recorder; and KAREN OSBORNE, Maricopa 
County Director of Elections; MARICOPA 
COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, a 
body politic; FRAN MCCARROLL, Clerk, 
Maricopa County Board of Supervisors, 
FULTON BROCK, DON STAPLEY, 
ANDREW KUNASEK, MAX W. WILSON, 
MARY ROSE WILCOX, Supervisors,  
Maricopa County,  
 
                                  Respondents. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Case No. CV2008-002704 
assigned to Hon. Larry Grant 
                 
                 
 
REQUEST FOR EXPEDITED HEARING ON 
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 

 )  

 It is hereby requested that the Order to Show Cause filed with the Clerk of the Court 

on November 7, 2008 be set for expedited hearing pursuant to A.R.S. §12-1803. 

1. Type of Order to Show Cause: Motion for Writ of Mandamus and Writ of 

Injunction (Election Law). 

2. Previous matters were heard by Judge/Commissioner: Hon. Peter B. Swann. 

3. Estimated time for the ENTIRE hearing: thirty (30) minutes. 

4. Court reporter required: YES. 

Michael Kielsky, SBN #021864 
4802 E. Ray Rd., #23-255 
Phoenix, AZ 85044 
TEL (602) 903-5123 
FAX (602) 532-7777 
Attorney for Petitioner 
 



 

 2

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

5. Relief sought: Mandamus and Injunction. 

6. Opposing party is represented by: 
 

Colleen Connor, Deputy County Attorney 
Maricopa County Attorney's Office 
222 N. Central Ave., #1100 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
Tel.: 602.506.0128 
Fax: 602.506.6083 
Attorney for all Maricopa County Officials Listed Herein 
 

Respectfully submitted this 7th day of November, 2008. 

 
      BY: ______________________________ 
       Michael Kielsky 

Attorney for Petitioner 
 
 
 
 


