1		elsky, SBN #021864	
2	Phoenix, AŽ		
3	TEL (602) 9 FAX (602) 5	532-7777	
4	Attorney for	Petitioner	
5			
6		IN THE SUPERIOR (COURT OF ARIZONA
7		IN AND FOR THE CO	UNTY OF MARICOPA
8		,	
9	MARICOPA PARTY,	COUNTY LIBERTARIAN	Case No. CV2008-002704 assigned to Hon. Larry Grant
10	Petitioners,		
11	vs.)	REQUEST FOR EXPEDITED HEARING ON
12	HELEN PURCELL, Maricopa County		ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
13	County Director of Elections; MARICOPA		
14	COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, a) body politic; FRAN MCCARROLL, Clerk,)		
15	Maricopa County Board of Supervisors,) FULTON BROCK, DON STAPLEY,)		
16 17	ANDREW KUNASEK, MAX W. WILSON,) MARY ROSE WILCOX, Supervisors,) Maricopa County,)		
18) Respondents.	
19)	
20	It is hereby requested that the Order to Show Cause filed with the Clerk of the Court		
21	on Novembe	er 7, 2008 be set for expedited hea	aring pursuant to A.R.S. §12-1803.
22	1.	Type of Order to Show Cause: N	lotion for Writ of Mandamus and Writ of
23		Injunction (Election Law).	
24	2.	Previous matters were heard by	Judge/Commissioner: Hon. Peter B. Swann.
25	3. Estimated time for the ENTIRE hearing: thirty (30) minutes .		
26	4.	Court reporter required: YES.	

1	5. Relief sought: Mandamus and Injunction.
2	6. Opposing party is represented by:
3	Colleen Connor, Deputy County Attorney
4	Maricopa County Attorney's Office 222 N. Central Ave., #1100
5	Phoenix, AZ 85003 Tel.: 602.506.0128
6	Fax: 602.506.6083 Attorney for all Maricopa County Officials Listed Herein
7	
8	Respectfully submitted this 7th day of November, 2008.
9	
10	BY: Michael Kielsky
11	Attorney for Petitioner
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24 25	
25 26	
20	
	2